504349043 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4395731

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC LECONTE	04/14/2017
MICHEL OLLIVIER	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIAMA
Street Address:	1, CHEMIN DES PLATTES
Internal Address:	ZONE ARTISANALE DES PLATTES
City:	VOURLES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15518535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71247-0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

SIGNATURE: /CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/

DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT 504349043 REEL: 042222 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

inis is an Assignment of t	he following rights, title and intere	st:				
☑ United States of the st	of America rights, title and interest	in the invention				
	_					
	oplication No. PCT/FR2015/0527	62				
	October 14, 2015					
	pplication for a U.S. Patent was e	xecuted on				
	Patent Application Serial No					
	THOD, DEVICE AND INSPECTIO					
Inventors (Assignors):	LECONTE Marc 141 rue du 11 Novembre, 69700 LOIRE SUR RHONE -	La C	. IVIER Michel Chatterie 90 ACIGNE – FRANCE			
Assignee(s):	TIAMA 1, CHEMIN DES PLATTES ZONE ARTISANALE DES PLATTES 69390 VOURLES - FRANCE					
Whereas, we, the at invention identified above an referred to as "Invention");	oove-identified Inventors, have inver id described in the above-identified	nted certain new and patent application(s)	useful improvements in the and/or patent(s) (hereinafter			
And, whereas we des identified assignee;	ire to assign our above-identified rig	hts, title and interest i	n the Invention to the above-			
Now, this indenture acknowledged;	witnesseth, that for good and value	ble consideration, the	e receipt whereof is hereby			
and to any and all Letters Pat- in and to any and all reissues	sell and transfer our above-identifier bove, including any divisions, continent of the United States, which may and reexaminations thereof, and in a for to accrue to us with respect to the total Assignee.	nuations, and continua- be granted or have granted to any and all price	ations-in-part thereof, and in anted for said Invention, and rity rights. Convention rights			
And we hereby author States Letters Patent which minterest thereto;	orize and request the Commissioner nay issue for said Invention to said I	of Patents and Trad Assignee, as assignee	emarks to issue any United of the whole right, title and			
reissue or reissues of any Lei	to sign and execute all necessary are ons and continuations-in-part of said tters Patent which may be granted f time require and prepare at its own ex	application for pater or my aforesaid Inver	nt and/or for obtaining any			
teront		2017-04-1	l <u>.</u>			
Signature: LECONTE Marc		Date:	**************************************			
Signature: OLLIVER Mich	el [Date: 2013-	04-24			

REEL: 042222 FRAME: 0025

PATENT